
DIAMONDHEAD WATER & SEWER DISTRICT 
Rates & Fees Schedule 

RESIDENTIAL (Single Family Dwelling) RATES: 

WATER: 
$20.70 -------0 - 2,000 gallons 
$3.08 ------- per 1,000 over 2,000 gallons 

(plus tax on construction & business accounts) 
SEWER: 

$41.40 ------- 0 - 2,000 gallons 

$6.1 6 ------- per 1,000 over 2,000 (no cap) 

Minimum Bill - $62.10 (2,000 gallons) 

MULTI-FAMILY RATES: 

WATER: 
$20.70 ------ 0 -2,000 gallons 
$3.08 ------ per 1,000 over 2,000 gallons 

(plus tax on construction & business accounts) 

SEWER: 

$41.40 ------- 0 - 2,000 gallons 
$6.16 ------- per 1,000 over 2,000 (no cap) 

Minimum Bill - $62.10 (2,000 gallons) 

COMMERCIAL RATES: 

WATER: 

$25.82 
$7.87 
$3.08 

SEWER: $51 .64 
$15.74 
$6.16 

+ TAX ----- 0 - 1,000 gallons 
+TAX----- 1,001 - 5,000 gallons (per 1,000) 
+TAX----- per 1,000 > 5,000 gallons 

------- 0 - 1,000 gallons 
------- 1,001 - 5,000 gallons (per 1,000) 
------- per 1,000 > 5,000 gallons 

Minimum Bill - $77.46 (1,000 gallons) 

!BULK RATES: 
WATER: $1 .00 per 100 gallons+ tax 
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Eff. 2/13/2025 

!RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT: 

WATER: 
SEWER: 

$67.00 
$158.00 
$225.00 

!COMMERCIAL DEPOSIT: 

Approx.10% of the connection fee , or a 
minimum of $225.00 for any commercial. 

!ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT: 

Required minimum to cover all costs 
from consumption to cutoff. 

!MUL Tl-FAMILY DEPOSIT: 

WATER: 
SEWER: 

$67.00 
$158.00 

$225.00 

!TURN ON/ ACTIVATION FEE: 

WATER: $35.00 
(plus tax on construction & business accounts) 

ITURN OFF/ DEACTIVATION FEE 

WATER: $35.00 
(plus tax on construction & business accounts) 
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Eff. 2/13/2025 

CONNECTION FEES 

WASTEWATER 
METER SIZES WATER FEE Tax FEE TOTAL FEE 

5/8" X 3/4" $ 1,094.00 $ 76.58 $ 500.00 $ 1,670.58 
1" $ 1,373.00 $ 96.11 $ 800.00 $ 2,269.11 

WASTEWATER 
METER SIZES WATER FEE Tax FEE TOTAL FEE 

5/8" X 3/4" $ 1,094.00 $ 76.58 $ 500.00 $ 1,670.58 
1" $ 1,373.00 $ 96.11 $ 800.00 $ 2,269.11 
2" $ 3,200.00 $ 224.00 $ 800.00 $ 4,224.00 
4" $ 6,200.00 $ 434.00 $ 800.00 $ 7,434.00 
6" $ 8,200.00 $ 574.00 $ 800.00 $ 9,574.00 

Note: All water connection fees will be charged sales tax. The connection fee for commercial meters greater than a 6" are based on 
time and materials on a case-by-case basis as approved by Board of Commissioners of the Diamond head Water & Sewer District. 

.__ ___ __,In special situations, additional fees may be added for additional time and materials as approved by the Board of Commissioners. 
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Service 

Turn On Fee 

Turn Off Fee 

After Hours Service Call 

Late Fee 

NSF Fee 

Service Tampering Fee-1st Time 

Non-Connection Penalty 

Violation Fee 

Sewer Inspection Fee 

Reinspection Fee 

Camera Inspection 

Grease Trap Inspection 

Fire Flow Test-Hydrant Test 
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Eff 2/13/2025 

Fee Decription 
Turn on water service/Activate account (any time DWSD turns on or transfers service) 

35.00 (plus tax on construction & business accounts) 

Turn off water service (customer requested, or cutoff for nonpayment); (plus tax on all 

35.00 construction & business accounts) 
Provide customer requested after hours turn on, turn off, or inspection. (Does not 

90.00 include emergency turn off for leaks)(plus tax on construction & business accts) 

10.00 $10.00 or 1.5% of balance, whichever is greater (plus applicable tax) 

40.00 Returned payment fee. 

SO.OD Cut lock, turned on water, or any illegal connection (plus applicable tax) 

250.00 Penalty after 60 days from notification of non-connection. 

50.00-1,000. Violation of Ordinances. Fee is per day. District Board determines amount. 

75.00 First inspection of connection to District sewer collection system. 

SO.OD Second and subsequent inspection of connection to sewer collection system. 

180.00 Televising sewer lines 

75.00 Inspection of food establishment grease traps. 

150.00 Customer requested flow testing of fire hydrant (plus applicable tax) 

Relocate/Reinstall Temp Hydrant Meter 45 .00 Contractor requested temporary hydrant meter to be relocated/reinstalled. 

Test Meter (Voluntary) 50.00 Customer requested meter test - meter is found to be ok. (plus applicable tax) 

Abandonment of Easement Fee SO.OD Fee to abandon a utility easement. (plus tax on construction & business accts) 

Meter Re-read (Voluntary) 25.00 Customer request to reread meter-found to be correct. Not leak investigations. 

Emergency After Hours Call 0.00 Customer request emergency after hours (sewer or leak) 

Sewer Backups 0.00 Emergency sewer backup calls 

Emergency Water Leaks 0.00 Emergency water leaks - may request to be shut off. 

Secretary/Treasurer Appr, 
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